506205495 08/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6252234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE SHATTIL	06/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENGHISCOMM HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1942 BROADWAY ST
Internal Address:	SUITE 314C
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16569033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7202344351

Email: genghiscomm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J SHATTIL
Address Line 1: PO BOX 17355

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:

/Steven J Shattil/

DATE SIGNED:

08/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT_ASSIGNMENT_CDN_001C5_06232020#page1.tif

PATENT 506205495 REEL: 053505 FRAME: 0932

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steve J Shattil, a citizen of the United States residing at 5002 Phoenix Dr., Cheyenne,

WY, in the United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements claimed in the

following United States Patent Applications (Patent Applications):

U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 16569033, Docket No. CDN-001.C5, "Content Delivery in Wireless Wide

Area Networks", filed 09/12/2019;

WHEREAS, Genghiscomm Holdings, LLC, a Corporation of the State of Colorado, having its principal

place of business at 1942 Broadway St., Suite 314C, Boulder, CO 80302 is desirous of acquiring an

interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, Steve J Shattil, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Genghiscomm

Holdings, LLC, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to said Patent Applications

and any patents issued therefrom; and (ii) in and to all causes of action and enforcement rights, including

without limitation, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current, and

future infringement of any patents issued from the Patent Applications and any patents that will issue

from the Patent Applications.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers and make all rightful oaths, and aid

Genghiscomm Holdings, LLC and its successors, assigns, and nominees to enforce proper protection for

all said inventions claimed in said Patents and any future patents that issue from said Patent Applications.

06/23/2020

/Steve J Shattil/

Date

Steve J Shattil

PATENT REEL: 053505 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 08/15/2020